
Facility Usage for District of SOUTHERN OHIO
01/14  -  12/14

District by Contract Type by Facility

01/14 02/14 03/14 04/14 05/14 06/14 07/14 08/14 09/14 10/14 11/14 12/14 Total Projected

61 (S/OH)

Federal

MILD Milan Detention Unit

Jail Days 96 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 106 106

Paid Jail Days 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Cost $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0

Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00

Avg Pop 3.10 0.36 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.29

Federal Total

Jail Days 96 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 106 106

00 000 00 00 000Paid Jail Days 00

$ 0 $ 0$ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0$ 0Cost $ 0$ 0 $ 0$ 0 $ 0$ 0$ 0

$ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00$ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00

Avg Pop 0.000.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.000.000.363.10 0.000.00 0.00 0.29

IGA

5TH Delaware Co Jail

Jail Days 1,736 1,482 1,710 1,679 1,682 1,585 1,902 1,976 1,795 1,929 2,162 2,359 21,997 21,997

Paid Jail Days 1,736 1,482 1,710 1,679 1,682 1,585 1,902 1,976 1,795 1,929 2,162 2,359 21,997 21,997

Cost $ 112,840 $ 96,330 $ 111,150 $ 109,135 $ 109,330 $ 103,025 $ 123,630 $ 128,440 $ 116,675 $ 125,385 $ 140,530 $ 153,335 $ 1,429,805 $ 1,429,805

Rate $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00

Avg Pop 56.00 52.93 55.16 55.97 54.26 52.83 61.35 63.74 59.83 62.23 72.07 76.10 60.27

5DR Franklin Co Jail

Jail Days 2,821 2,475 2,839 2,454 2,418 2,372 2,355 2,547 2,671 2,971 2,917 3,088 31,928 31,928

Paid Jail Days 2,821 2,475 2,839 2,454 2,418 2,372 2,355 2,547 2,671 2,971 2,917 3,088 31,928 31,928

Cost $ 191,828 $ 168,300 $ 193,052 $ 166,872 $ 164,424 $ 161,296 $ 160,140 $ 173,196 $ 181,628 $ 202,028 $ 198,356 $ 209,984 $ 2,171,104 $ 2,171,104

Rate $ 68.00 $ 68.00 $ 68.00 $ 68.00 $ 68.00 $ 68.00 $ 68.00 $ 68.00 $ 68.00 $ 68.00 $ 68.00 $ 68.00 $ 68.00

Avg Pop 91.00 88.39 91.58 81.80 78.00 79.07 75.97 82.16 89.03 95.84 97.23 99.61 87.47

5DS Hamilton Co Justice Ctr

Jail Days 62 48 12 0 16 61 93 91 92 93 96 79 743 743

Paid Jail Days 62 48 12 0 16 61 93 91 92 93 96 79 743 743
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District by Contract Type by Facility

01/14 02/14 03/14 04/14 05/14 06/14 07/14 08/14 09/14 10/14 11/14 12/14 Total Projected

Cost $ 3,060 $ 2,369 $ 592 $ 0 $ 790 $ 3,010 $ 4,590 $ 4,491 $ 4,540 $ 4,590 $ 4,738 $ 3,899 $ 36,667 $ 36,667

Rate $ 49.35 $ 49.35 $ 49.35 $ 0.00 $ 49.35 $ 49.35 $ 49.35 $ 49.35 $ 49.35 $ 49.35 $ 49.35 $ 49.35 $ 49.35

Avg Pop 2.00 1.71 0.39 0.00 0.52 2.03 3.00 2.94 3.07 3.00 3.20 2.55 2.04

5DM Montgomery Co Jail

Jail Days 878 629 573 641 845 886 892 958 961 1,062 1,035 1,052 10,412 10,412

Paid Jail Days 878 629 573 641 845 886 892 958 961 1,062 1,035 1,052 10,412 10,412

Cost $ 53,628 $ 38,419 $ 34,999 $ 39,152 $ 51,613 $ 54,117 $ 54,483 $ 58,515 $ 58,698 $ 64,867 $ 63,218 $ 64,256 $ 635,965 $ 635,965

Rate $ 61.08 $ 61.08 $ 61.08 $ 61.08 $ 61.08 $ 61.08 $ 61.08 $ 61.08 $ 61.08 $ 61.08 $ 61.08 $ 61.08 $ 61.08

Avg Pop 28.32 22.46 18.48 21.37 27.26 29.53 28.77 30.90 32.03 34.26 34.50 33.94 28.53

7C2 Shelby County Sheriff's Office

Jail Days 155 224 279 244 181 190 223 279 234 187 163 178 2,537 2,537

Paid Jail Days 155 224 279 244 181 190 223 279 234 187 163 178 2,537 2,537

Cost $ 9,300 $ 13,440 $ 16,740 $ 14,640 $ 10,860 $ 11,400 $ 13,380 $ 16,740 $ 14,040 $ 11,220 $ 9,780 $ 10,680 $ 152,220 $ 152,220

Rate $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00

Avg Pop 5.00 8.00 9.00 8.13 5.84 6.33 7.19 9.00 7.80 6.03 5.43 5.74 6.95

7G2 Knox County Sheriff's Office and Jail

Jail Days 134 84 93 134 135 150 155 179 169 150 201 248 1,832 1,832

Paid Jail Days 134 84 93 134 135 150 155 179 169 150 201 248 1,832 1,832

Cost $ 8,040 $ 5,040 $ 5,580 $ 8,040 $ 8,100 $ 9,000 $ 9,300 $ 10,740 $ 10,140 $ 9,000 $ 12,060 $ 14,880 $ 109,920 $ 109,920

Rate $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00

Avg Pop 4.32 3.00 3.00 4.47 4.35 5.00 5.00 5.77 5.63 4.84 6.70 8.00 5.02

5YK Pickaway Co Jail

Jail Days 347 336 295 226 295 272 310 327 310 290 130 0 3,138 3,138

Paid Jail Days 347 336 295 226 295 272 310 327 310 290 130 0 3,138 3,138

Cost $ 23,943 $ 23,184 $ 20,355 $ 15,594 $ 20,355 $ 18,768 $ 21,390 $ 22,563 $ 21,390 $ 20,010 $ 8,970 $ 0 $ 216,522 $ 216,522

Rate $ 69.00 $ 69.00 $ 69.00 $ 69.00 $ 69.00 $ 69.00 $ 69.00 $ 69.00 $ 69.00 $ 69.00 $ 69.00 $ 0.00 $ 69.00

Avg Pop 11.19 12.00 9.52 7.53 9.52 9.07 10.00 10.55 10.33 9.35 4.33 0.00 8.60

3WN Jefferson Co Jail

Jail Days 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3

Paid Jail Days 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3

Cost $ 0 $ 186 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 186 $ 186

Rate $ 0.00 $ 62.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 62.00

Avg Pop 0.00 0.11 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.01

2GP Butler Co Jail

Jail Days 5,093 5,232 5,890 5,169 4,343 4,385 4,280 4,343 3,663 3,758 3,852 4,047 54,055 54,055
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Paid Jail Days 5,093 5,232 5,890 5,169 4,343 4,385 4,280 4,343 3,663 3,758 3,852 4,047 54,055 54,055

Cost $ 270,948 $ 278,342 $ 313,348 $ 274,991 $ 231,048 $ 233,282 $ 248,240 $ 251,894 $ 212,454 $ 217,964 $ 223,416 $ 234,726 $ 2,990,652 $ 2,990,652

Rate $ 53.20 $ 53.20 $ 53.20 $ 53.20 $ 53.20 $ 53.20 $ 58.00 $ 58.00 $ 58.00 $ 58.00 $ 58.00 $ 58.00 $ 55.33

Avg Pop 164.29 186.86 190.00 172.30 140.10 146.17 138.06 140.10 122.10 121.23 128.40 130.55 148.10

4A2 Campbell County Detention Center

Jail Days 94 73 125 95 174 163 117 94 91 134 120 126 1,406 1,406

Paid Jail Days 94 73 125 95 174 163 117 94 91 134 120 126 1,406 1,406

Cost $ 4,465 $ 3,468 $ 5,938 $ 4,512 $ 8,265 $ 7,742 $ 5,558 $ 4,465 $ 4,322 $ 6,365 $ 5,700 $ 5,985 $ 66,785 $ 66,785

Rate $ 47.50 $ 47.50 $ 47.50 $ 47.50 $ 47.50 $ 47.50 $ 47.50 $ 47.50 $ 47.50 $ 47.50 $ 47.50 $ 47.50 $ 47.50

Avg Pop 3.03 2.61 4.03 3.17 5.61 5.43 3.77 3.03 3.03 4.32 4.00 4.06 3.85

IGA Total

Jail Days 11,320 10,586 11,816 10,642 10,089 10,064 10,327 10,794 9,986 10,574 10,676 11,177 128,051 128,051

10,67610,642 10,32710,08911,320 10,57410,586 9,98610,064 11,17710,79411,816Paid Jail Days 128,051128,051

$ 632,937 $ 7,809,826$ 701,754 $ 604,784 $ 671,044 $ 666,767$ 678,052Cost $ 640,710$ 629,078 $ 661,428$ 623,888 $ 7,809,826$ 697,745$ 601,641

$ 60.99$ 59.48 $ 62.48$ 59.43 $ 62.43$ 59.90 $ 62.55 $ 62.45$ 59.78$ 59.39 $ 62.04Rate $ 59.94 $ 62.17

Avg Pop 335.46354.74 325.46 355.86348.19 341.10381.16378.07365.15 332.85333.11 360.55 350.84

CAP

4YX Boone Co Detn Ctr

Jail Days 372 363 440 411 394 343 454 431 403 471 442 427 4,951 4,951

Paid Jail Days 372 363 440 411 394 343 454 431 403 471 442 427 4,951 4,951

Cost $ 16,610 $ 16,208 $ 19,646 $ 18,351 $ 17,592 $ 15,315 $ 20,271 $ 19,244 $ 17,994 $ 21,030 $ 19,735 $ 19,066 $ 221,062 $ 221,062

Rate $ 44.65 $ 44.65 $ 44.65 $ 44.65 $ 44.65 $ 44.65 $ 44.65 $ 44.65 $ 44.65 $ 44.65 $ 44.65 $ 44.65 $ 44.65

Avg Pop 12.00 12.96 14.19 13.70 12.71 11.43 14.65 13.90 13.43 15.19 14.73 13.77 13.56

CAP Total

Jail Days 372 363 440 411 394 343 454 431 403 471 442 427 4,951 4,951

442411 454394372 471363 403343 427431440Paid Jail Days 4,9514,951

$ 18,351 $ 221,062$ 19,646 $ 17,592 $ 19,244 $ 19,735$ 16,610Cost $ 20,271$ 16,208 $ 21,030$ 17,994 $ 221,062$ 19,066$ 15,315

$ 44.65$ 44.65 $ 44.65$ 44.65 $ 44.65$ 44.65 $ 44.65 $ 44.65$ 44.65$ 44.65 $ 44.65Rate $ 44.65 $ 44.65

Avg Pop 11.4313.70 12.71 14.7313.90 15.1914.1912.9612.00 13.4314.65 13.77 13.56

MEDICAL

LOC Local Medical Facility

Jail Days 0 0 1 5 3 0 0 0 1 2 0 19 31 31

Paid Jail Days 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Cost $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0

Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00

Limited Official UseThu Feb 26 10:05:10 EST 2015 3



District by Contract Type by Facility

01/14 02/14 03/14 04/14 05/14 06/14 07/14 08/14 09/14 10/14 11/14 12/14 Total Projected

Avg Pop 0.00 0.00 0.03 0.17 0.10 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.03 0.06 0.00 0.61 0.08

4M7 Just Care - Columbia Regional Center

Jail Days 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13 13 13

Paid Jail Days 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Cost $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0

Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00

Avg Pop 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.42 0.04

MEDICAL Total

Jail Days 0 0 1 5 3 0 0 0 1 2 0 32 44 44

00 000 00 00 000Paid Jail Days 00

$ 0 $ 0$ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0$ 0Cost $ 0$ 0 $ 0$ 0 $ 0$ 0$ 0

$ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00$ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00

Avg Pop 0.000.17 0.10 0.000.00 0.060.030.000.00 0.030.00 1.03 0.12

61 (S/OH) Total

$ 690,288

$ 61.77$ 59.41

10,949

$ 651,288

395.38 338.27

10,781

$ 716,810

12,256

$ 61.79$ 61.78

$ 8,030,888

364.81

10,486

11,053

10,959

$ 686,503$ 682,459

$ 58.94

$ 721,400

Paid Jail Days

$ 660,982

$ 59.28

11,047 133,152

$ 59.37

356.35

11,225

11,692 11,045

$ 645,286

11,058 11,636

$ 58.86

11,118

12,257

$ 616,956

10,483

$ 8,030,888

362.09 375.35368.61

$ 1.00

Jail Days

0

Avg Pop

133,002

10,407

Cost

133,002

$ 694,661

$ 61.75

10,390 11,118

346.31347.76391.39380.25

10,781

10,38910,407

$ 641,882

11,225

133,152

Rate $ 61.50

11,788

346.89

$ 622,376

$ 61.31$ 58.92

370.59

Grand Total

346.89

$ 660,982

Paid Jail Days

$ 641,882

$ 58.94

11,047

$ 61.31

133,002

338.27

$ 61.78

11,692

347.76391.39

11,604

$ 58.86

10,781

$ 61.77

$ 682,459 $ 8,030,888

356.35

$ 58.92

362.09380.25 375.35

$ 651,288

$ 59.37Rate $ 60.38

11,058

11,11811,225

370.59

Jail Days 12,257 11,118

Avg Pop

$ 61.75

12,256

11,225

11,053

$ 8,030,888

364.81346.31

$ 61.50

$ 716,810

11,045

Cost

$ 59.28

10,407

$ 59.41

133,002

133,152

$ 61.79

$ 690,288

11,788

10,38910,407

$ 694,661

10,486

10,483

10,390

10,949

$ 686,503$ 616,956$ 622,376

10,959

368.61395.38

11,636

$ 645,286

133,152

10,781

$ 721,400
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